Community Initiatives Fund Grants
Announced December 2023

October 1, 2023 Deadline
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Initiatives Fund

Community Grant Program: October 1 Deadline

Grant Recipient

Town of Allan
Town of Arcola

Palliser Regional Library
Village of Aylesbury

The Reading Place, Child and
Youth Development by Reading
Town of Bengough

Town of Big River

Biggar and District Family Centre
Birch Hills Public School
Village of Bjorkdale

Canora Nursery School
Association

Southeast Regional Library
Palliser Regional Library
Creighton Community School
Inclusion Saskatchewan
Northern Growing Abilities
Davidson School

Town of Foam Lake

Village of Frontier
Gravelbourg and District Early
Childhood Coalition

Town of Grenfell

Village of Hazlet

Hodgeville Preschool Program
Northern Village of lle a la
Crosse

Town of Kipling

Children North Early
Intervention Program
Churchill Community High
School

Gordon Denny Community
School

NorthSask Special Needs
Housing, Employment,
Recreation

Community Initiatives Fund —December 2022

Program Title

Winter Programming
Winter Wellness Program
Kids Fun Club and Reading
Program

Community Programs

After School Program
Community Wellness Program
Adult Activity Program

Family Programs

Nutrition Program

After School Program

Preschool Program
Cross-Cultural Programs
Creative Minds Program
Kodiak Connection

Northeast Inclusion Program
Drop-in and Day Program
Family Literacy Program
Break Camps

Southline Community Classes

Tot Spot

Keeping Kids Active

South West Skills Development
Preschool Program

Community Wellness
Development Program
Community Wholeness Initiatives

Staff Development Training
Fueling Learning

Nutrition Program

Staff Development Training

L& (¥ community

Amount

$6,750
$5,260

$5,000
$4,000

$30,000
$20,000
$13,261
$25,000
$12,000
$5,000

$3,000
$15,000
$2,500
$25,134
$30,000
$30,000
$1,600
$3,400
$2,500

$12,000
$5,000
$6,000
$5,500

$30,000
$7,086

$4,000
$26,000

$25,000

$22,000

www.cifsask.org



Community

La Ronge
Lampman

Lloydminster
Martensville

Meadow Lake
Melfort
Meskanaw
Midale
Midale

Moose Jaw

Moose Jaw
Moose Jaw

Moose Jaw
Moose Jaw

Moose Jaw

Moosomin
Mossbank
Naicam

North Battleford

North Battleford
North Battleford
Osler

Outlook
Oxbow

Oxbow
Oxbow

Pangman

Pinehouse Lake

Grant Recipient

Tri-Community Homeless
Shelter

Lampman School

2024 Saskatchewan Summer
Games

Possibilities Recovery Center

Paradise Hill School

North East Outreach and
Support Services

Youth Matter Canada
Southeast Regional Library
Town of Midale

Moose Jaw and District Senior
Citizens Association

Moose Jaw Cultural Centre
Moose Jaw Women's Transition
Association

Seniors Centre without Walls
Saskatchewan

Wakamow Valley Authority

YMCA of Regina

Moosomin Family Resource
Centre

Town of Mossbhank

Naicam Kiddie Kollege Preschool
Battlefords and Area Sexual
Assault Centre

Battlefords Concern For Youth
Boys and Girls Club

GRIT Pre-Teen Activities

Small Steps Early Learning
Centre

Expressway Family Centre

Friendship Club of Oxbow
Oxbow Prairie Horizons School
Pangman Daycare

Minahik Waskahigan Elementary
School

Community Initiatives Fund — December 2023

Program Title

Something to Say: Sharing
Houseless and Housing Insecure
Populations' Lived Experience
Nutrition Program

Arts and Culture Programming
Martensville Youth Connection
Youth Mental Health and
Addiction Awareness

Youth Evolution Hangouts
Program

Be Kind to Your Mind

Let's Get Together

Youth Curling Program

Strategic Planning

Creative Connections: Building
Community Through Arts and
Culture

Safety and Support for Youth

Seniors Program

Strategic Planning

Shared Services Mentorship
Program

Community Programs

Tot Spot

Preschool Program

Gender Based Violence
Prevention Program
Community Health and Arts
Mentorship Project

Drop-in Program

Pre-Teen Activities

Before and After School Program
Community Programs

Wellness, Activities and
Recreation for the Community
Nutrition Program

Preschool Program

After School Program

Amount

$25,200
$2,000

$30,000
$5,000

$1,450
$25,000
$30,000
$7,340
$4,000

$3,600

$16,300
$27,500

$17,000
$7,500

$30,000
$30,000
$2,640
$2,000
$25,000
$24,000
$25,000
$3,300

$11,413
$25,000

$6,000
$4,000
$7,000

$30,000

www.cifsask.org



Community

Porcupine Plain
Prince Albert
Prince Albert
Prince Albert

Prince Albert
Prince Albert

Prince Albert
Prince Albert
Radville
Regina
Regina

Regina

Regina
Regina

Regina
Regina
Regina
Regina
Regina
Regina
Regina
Regina
Regina
Regina

Regina

Regina
Regina

Regina
Regina

Regina

Grant Recipient

Porcupine Opportunities
Program

Catholic Family Services

City of Prince Albert

Common Weal Community Arts
Firebird North Sistema Music
Project

Hope's Home

North Sask River Metis Nation
Local #269

YW(CA Prince Albert

Radville Parents and Tots
Autism Resource Centre

Big Sky Centre for Learning and
Being Astonished!

Black Canadian Women in
Action Society

Canadian Mental Health
Association

Carmichael Outreach

Cornwall Alternative School
Coronation Park Community
School

Creative Options

Girls Rock Camp

Girls Rock Camp

Glen ElIm Community School
Growing Young Movers Youth
Development

Heritage Community Association
Hope's Home

North Central Family Centre
Oxford House Saskatchewan
Queen City Eastview Community
Association

Rainbow Youth Centre

Regina Education and Action on
Child Hunger

Regina Food For Learning
Association

Regina Transition House

Community Initiatives Fund — December 2023

Program Title

Moving Forward: Board
Governance Training and
Strategic Planning

Life Improvement Program
Community Arts Program
Northern Languages Program

Music Project
Enhanced Inclusive Play Therapy

Wahkohtowin/Kinship

Youth P.E.A.C.E. Initiative
Parents and Tots

Life Skills and Cooking Program
Better Together: Committed to
Truth and Reconciliation

Youth Connect for Change and
Empowerment

Growing Indigenous Awareness
and Understanding

Food Security Program
Collaborative Community
Building Venture

Truth and Reconciliation through
Wahkohtowin

Tell It Like It Is, Cents and
Sensibility, Lets Connect, Next
Chapter Book Club

GRR Camp for Adults

Strategic Planning

Cooking Club

Indigenous Youth Mentorship
Program

Heritage Path

Enhanced Inclusive Play Therapy
Children and Youth Program
Life Skill Development

Community Programs
Creative Spirits

The Family Basket
Nourishing Young Minds

Pet-friendly Shelter for Women
and Families

Amount

$18,788
$20,000
$30,000
$30,000

$11,500
$25,000

$15,000
$20,222
$8,200

$20,000
$15,840
$13,800

$11,500
$25,000

$7,050
$16,950
$25,000
$4,000
$2,700
$3,000
$30,000
$30,000
$25,000
$30,000
$32,000

$30,000
$25,000

$30,000
$25,000
$30,000

www.cifsask.org



Community
Regina
Regina

Regina

Regina

Regina
Regina

Regina
Regina

Regina Beach
Saskatoon

Saskatoon

Saskatoon
Saskatoon

Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon

Saskatoon
Saskatoon

Saskatoon

Saskatoon

Saskatoon
Saskatoon

Saskatoon

Grant Recipient

Saskatchewan Abilities Council
Saskatchewan Association of
Agricultural Societies and
Exhibitions

Saskatchewan Filmpool
Cooperative

Sexual Assault Services of
Saskatchewan

Sexual Assault Services of
Saskatchewan

Student Energy in Action for
Regina Community Health
Thomson Community School
Council

YWCA of Regina

Town of Regina Beach
25th Street Theatre Centre
Agriculture in the Classroom

AIM Program

Autism Services

Boys and Girls Clubs of
Saskatoon

Bridge City Bicycle Co-operative
Child and Youth Friendly
Saskatoon

Community Legal Assistance
Services for Saskatoon Inner City
Crocus Cooperative

Elizabeth Fry Society of
Saskatchewan

Family Service Saskatoon

Federation des Francophones de
Saskatoon

Foundations Learning and Skills
Saskatchewan

Foundations Learning and Skills
Saskatchewan

Community Initiatives Fund — December 2023

Program Title

Social Leisure Youth Program

Provincial Safety Day Program

Strategic Planning

Increasing and Coordinating the
Advocacy Voice: Equity, Diversity,
Alignment and Inclusion
Saskatchewan Sexual Violence
Education Initiative: Centering
the Margins with Community-led
Learning

Nutrition Program

After School Program

Y's Kids

Before and After School Program,
Recreation Day Camps
Collaboration Station+: In Schools
School Garden Program

Early Years Development
Program

Family and Group Programs

Mini Clubs
Youth Build-a-Bicycle Workshop
Series

Youth Volunteer Program

Walk-in Advisory Clinic

Mind, Body and Soul Program
Women's Community Support
Program

Mental Wellness and Resilience
Programs

International Francophone Film
Festival CINERGIE "Hors
Frontieres" (Without Borders)
Tour

Adult Literacy Tutoring Program
One-to-One Children's Tutoring
Program

Amount
$25,000

$20,000

$18,000

$30,000

$25,000
$10,250

$1,655
$30,000

$8,000
$20,000
$30,000

$20,000
$25,000

$30,000
$13,840
$18,000

$30,000
$30,000

$30,000

$30,000

$10,000
$30,000

$45,000

www.cifsask.org



Community

Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon

Saskatoon

Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon

Saskatoon
Saskatoon

Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon

Saskatoon

Shaunavon
Shaunavon

Spiritwood

Springside
Stoughton
Stoughton
Success

Grant Recipient

Free Flow Dance Theatre
Frontier College

Hope Restored Canada
Library of Things YXE
Organization

Library Services for
Saskatchewan Aboriginal
Peoples

Meewasin Valley Authority
Saskatchewan Abilities Council
Saskatchewan Association for
the Rehabilitation of the Brain
Injured

Saskatchewan Orienteering
Association

Saskatchewan Society for the
Prevention of Cruelty to Animals
Saskatoon Council on Aging

Saskatoon Food Bank
Saskatoon Makerspace
Saskatoon Public Schools
Foundation

Saskatoon Region Early
Childhood Intervention Program

Saskatoon Sexual Assault and
Information Centre

The People Bridge Advocacy
University of Saskatchewan,
Museum of Natural Sciences
YMCA of Saskatoon

YMCA of Saskatoon

Grand Coteau Heritage and
Cultural Centre

Town of Shaunavon
Spiritwood Area Recreation,
Sport and Culture

Springside Community Resource
Centre

Southeast Regional Library
Stoughton Central School
Success Daycare

Community Initiatives Fund — December 2023

Program Title

Free Community Dance
Workshop Program
Comic Book Club
Restoring Hope Program

Strategic Planning

Saskatchewan Aboriginal
Storytelling Project

Interpretive Cross Country Ski
and Outdoor Education Program
Social Leisure Youth Program

Day Program

Winter trails: Family Adventures
Victims of Intimate Partner
Violence Provincial Horse
Safekeeping Pilot Program
Globe Walk

Curating Community Food
Security Initiative

After School Program

Page Turners Winter Session
Early Child Intervention Support
Program

Preventing Childhood Sexual
Abuse: I'm the Boss of Me
Program

Cultural Café

Accessible Experiences Program
Bringing Traditions Home
School Reintegration Program

Me Time Program
Better Together

February Break Program

Healthy Living Program
Community Programs
After School Program
Preschool program

Amount

$12,000
$20,000
$30,000

$13,730

$25,000
$12,500
$30,000
$12,500
$1,700

$25,000
$27,600

$25,000
$8,541

$30,000
$11,664
$16,670
$13,250
$5,000

$12,400

$30,000

$3,000
$8,000

$1,150
$6,000
$3,000
$3,200
$2,500

www.cifsask.org



Community

Swift Current
Swift Current

Swift Current
Swift Current
Tisdale

Tisdale
Unity

Waldheim
Wapella

Weyburn
Weyburn
Wynyard

Yorkton

Grant Recipient

City Of Swift Current
Saskatchewan Abilities Council

Southwest Crisis Services
Southwest Newcomer Welcome
Centre

Jack and Jill Preschool
Cooperative

Tisdale Middle and Secondary
School

Unity Community Daycare
Waldheim Community
Preschool

Town of Wapella

Little Discoveries Early Learning
Cooperative

The Family Place

Wynyard Community Access,
Respite, Rehabilitation and
Education Services

Yorkton Nursery School
Cooperative

Program Title

After School Program

Social Leisure Youth Program
Men's Outreach Counselling
Program

Language Explorers Club

Preschool Program

Nutrition Program
After School Program

Preschool Program
After School Program

Everyone Can Dance
Live, Laugh and Learn

Fostering Friendships through
Fun

Preschool Program

Total Community Grant Program October 1 Deadline: 150 Grants

Community Initiatives Fund — December 2023

Amount

$15,000
$25,000

$25,000
$25,000
$7,500

$6,000
$9,000

$8,000
$6,000

$720
$25,000

$3,000

$1,300

$2,495,454

www.cifsask.org



