## Community Initiatives Fund Grants Announced December 2023

October 1, 2023 Deadline



	Community Grant Program	m: October 1 Deadline	
Community	Grant Recipient	Program Title	Amount
Allan	Town of Allan	Winter Programming	\$6,750
Arcola	Town of Arcola	Winter Wellness Program	\$5,260
		Kids Fun Club and Reading	
Avonlea	Palliser Regional Library	Program	\$5,000
Aylesbury	Village of Aylesbury	Community Programs	\$4,000
	The Reading Place, Child and		
Battleford	Youth Development by Reading	After School Program	\$30,000
Bengough	Town of Bengough	Community Wellness Program	\$20,000
Big River	Town of Big River	Adult Activity Program	\$13,261
Biggar	Biggar and District Family Centre	Family Programs	\$25,000
Birch Hills	Birch Hills Public School	Nutrition Program	\$12,000
Bjorkdale	Village of Bjorkdale	After School Program	\$5,000
-	Canora Nursery School		
Canora	Association	Preschool Program	\$3,000
Carlyle	Southeast Regional Library	Cross-Cultural Programs	\$15,000
Craik	Palliser Regional Library	Creative Minds Program	\$2,500
Creighton	Creighton Community School	Kodiak Connection	\$25,134
Creighton	Inclusion Saskatchewan	Northeast Inclusion Program	\$30,000
Creighton	Northern Growing Abilities	Drop-in and Day Program	\$30,000
Davidson	Davidson School	Family Literacy Program	\$1,600
Foam Lake	Town of Foam Lake	Break Camps	\$3,400
Frontier	Village of Frontier	Southline Community Classes	\$2,500
	Gravelbourg and District Early	<u> </u>	
Gravelbourg	Childhood Coalition	Tot Spot	\$12,000
Grenfell	Town of Grenfell	Keeping Kids Active	\$5,000
Hazlet	Village of Hazlet	South West Skills Development	\$6,000
Hodgeville	Hodgeville Preschool Program	Preschool Program	\$5,500
	Northern Village of Ile a la	Community Wellness	
Ile a la Crosse	Crosse	Development Program	\$30,000
Kipling	Town of Kipling	Community Wholeness Initiatives	\$7,086
	Children North Early		
La Ronge	Intervention Program	Staff Development Training	\$4,000
	Churchill Community High		
La Ronge	School	Fueling Learning	\$26,000
	Gordon Denny Community		
La Ronge	School	Nutrition Program	\$25,000
	NorthSask Special Needs		
	Housing, Employment,		
La Ronge	Recreation	Staff Development Training	\$22,000

Community	Grant Recipient	Program Title	Amount
		Something to Say: Sharing	
	Tri-Community Homeless	Houseless and Housing Insecure	
La Ronge	Shelter	Populations' Lived Experience	\$25,200
Lampman	Lampman School	Nutrition Program	\$2,000
	2024 Saskatchewan Summer		
Lloydminster	Games	Arts and Culture Programming	\$30,000
Martensville	Possibilities Recovery Center	Martensville Youth Connection	\$5,000
		Youth Mental Health and	
Meadow Lake	Paradise Hill School	Addiction Awareness	\$1,450
	North East Outreach and	Youth Evolution Hangouts	
Melfort	Support Services	Program	\$25,000
Meskanaw	Youth Matter Canada	Be Kind to Your Mind	\$30,000
Midale	Southeast Regional Library	Let's Get Together	\$7 <i>,</i> 340
Midale	Town of Midale	Youth Curling Program	\$4,000
	Moose Jaw and District Senior		
Moose Jaw	Citizens Association	Strategic Planning	\$3,600
		Creative Connections: Building	
		Community Through Arts and	
Moose Jaw	Moose Jaw Cultural Centre	Culture	\$16,300
	Moose Jaw Women's Transition		
Moose Jaw	Association	Safety and Support for Youth	\$27,500
	Seniors Centre without Walls		
Moose Jaw	Saskatchewan	Seniors Program	\$17,000
Moose Jaw	Wakamow Valley Authority	Strategic Planning	\$7,500
		Shared Services Mentorship	
Moose Jaw	YMCA of Regina	Program	\$30,000
	Moosomin Family Resource		
Moosomin	Centre	Community Programs	\$30,000
Mossbank	Town of Mossbank	Tot Spot	\$2,640
Naicam	Naicam Kiddie Kollege Preschool	Preschool Program	\$2,000
	Battlefords and Area Sexual	Gender Based Violence	
North Battleford	Assault Centre	Prevention Program	\$25,000
		Community Health and Arts	
North Battleford	Battlefords Concern For Youth	Mentorship Project	\$24,000
North Battleford	Boys and Girls Club	Drop-in Program	\$25,000
Osler	GRIT Pre-Teen Activities	Pre-Teen Activities	\$3,300
	Small Steps Early Learning		
Outlook	Centre	Before and After School Program	\$11,413
Oxbow	Expressway Family Centre	Community Programs	\$25,000
		Wellness, Activities and	
Oxbow	Friendship Club of Oxbow	Recreation for the Community	\$6,000
Oxbow	Oxbow Prairie Horizons School	Nutrition Program	\$4,000
Pangman	Pangman Daycare	Preschool Program	\$7,000
	Minahik Waskahigan Elementary	<u> </u>	
Pinehouse Lake	School	After School Program	\$30,000
			• •

Community	Grant Recipient	Program Title	Amount
		Moving Forward: Board	
	Porcupine Opportunities	Governance Training and	
Porcupine Plain	Program	Strategic Planning	\$18,788
Prince Albert	Catholic Family Services	Life Improvement Program	\$20,000
Prince Albert	City of Prince Albert	Community Arts Program	\$30,000
Prince Albert	Common Weal Community Arts	Northern Languages Program	\$30,000
	Firebird North Sistema Music		
Prince Albert	Project	Music Project	\$11,500
Prince Albert	Hope's Home	Enhanced Inclusive Play Therapy	\$25,000
	North Sask River Metis Nation		
Prince Albert	Local #269	Wahkohtowin/Kinship	\$15,000
Prince Albert	YWCA Prince Albert	Youth P.E.A.C.E. Initiative	\$20,222
Radville	Radville Parents and Tots	Parents and Tots	\$8,200
Regina	Autism Resource Centre	Life Skills and Cooking Program	\$20,000
	Big Sky Centre for Learning and	Better Together: Committed to	
Regina	Being Astonished!	Truth and Reconciliation	\$15,840
	Black Canadian Women in	Youth Connect for Change and	
Regina	Action Society	Empowerment	\$13,800
	Canadian Mental Health	Growing Indigenous Awareness	
Regina	Association	and Understanding	\$11,500
Regina	Carmichael Outreach	Food Security Program	\$25,000
		Collaborative Community	
Regina	Cornwall Alternative School	Building Venture	\$7,050
	Coronation Park Community	Truth and Reconciliation through	
Regina	School	Wahkohtowin	\$16,950
		Tell It Like It Is, Cents and	
		Sensibility, Lets Connect, Next	
Regina	Creative Options	Chapter Book Club	\$25,000
Regina	Girls Rock Camp	GRR Camp for Adults	\$4,000
Regina	Girls Rock Camp	Strategic Planning	\$2,700
Regina	Glen Elm Community School	Cooking Club	\$3,000
	Growing Young Movers Youth	Indigenous Youth Mentorship	
Regina	Development	Program	\$30,000
Regina	Heritage Community Association	Heritage Path	\$30,000
Regina	Hope's Home	Enhanced Inclusive Play Therapy	\$25,000
Regina	North Central Family Centre	Children and Youth Program	\$30,000
Regina	Oxford House Saskatchewan	Life Skill Development	\$32,000
	Queen City Eastview Community		
Regina	Association	Community Programs	\$30,000
Regina	Rainbow Youth Centre	Creative Spirits	\$25,000
	Regina Education and Action on		
Regina	Child Hunger	The Family Basket	\$30,000
	Regina Food For Learning		
Regina	Association	Nourishing Young Minds	\$25,000
		Pet-friendly Shelter for Women	
		ret-inentity sheller for women	

Community	Grant Recipient	Program Title	Amount
Regina	Saskatchewan Abilities Council	Social Leisure Youth Program	\$25,000
Кедіна	Saskatchewan Association of Agricultural Societies and	Social Leisure Toutil Frogram	\$23,000
Regina	Exhibitions	Provincial Safety Day Program	\$20,000
	Saskatchewan Filmpool		
Regina	Cooperative	Strategic Planning	\$18,000
		Increasing and Coordinating the	
	Sexual Assault Services of	Advocacy Voice: Equity, Diversity,	
Regina	Saskatchewan	Alignment and Inclusion	\$30,000
		Saskatchewan Sexual Violence	
		Education Initiative: Centering	
	Sexual Assault Services of	the Margins with Community-led	
Regina	Saskatchewan	Learning	\$25,000
	Student Energy in Action for		4
Regina	Regina Community Health	Nutrition Program	\$10,250
	Thomson Community School		4
Regina	Council	After School Program	\$1,655
Regina	YWCA of Regina	Y's Kids	\$30,000
		Before and After School Program,	4
Regina Beach	Town of Regina Beach	Recreation Day Camps	\$8,000
Saskatoon	25th Street Theatre Centre	Collaboration Station+: In Schools	\$20,000
Saskatoon	Agriculture in the Classroom	School Garden Program	\$30,000
		Early Years Development	
Saskatoon	AIM Program	Program	\$20,000
Saskatoon	Autism Services	Family and Group Programs	\$25,000
	Boys and Girls Clubs of		400.000
Saskatoon	Saskatoon	Mini Clubs	\$30,000
Carlana	Did Gir Bir de Consessition	Youth Build-a-Bicycle Workshop	642.040
Saskatoon	Bridge City Bicycle Co-operative	Series	\$13,840
Carlana	Child and Youth Friendly	Verille Veller to a Brown or	¢40.000
Saskatoon	Saskatoon	Youth Volunteer Program	\$18,000
Carlana	Community Legal Assistance	Mall to Ad to a Obsta	¢20.000
Saskatoon	Services for Saskatoon Inner City	Walk-in Advisory Clinic	\$30,000
Saskatoon	Crocus Cooperative	Mind, Body and Soul Program	\$30,000
Caaliataan	Elizabeth Fry Society of	Women's Community Support	¢20.000
Saskatoon	Saskatchewan	Program	\$30,000
Carlana	Facilities to Carlottee	Mental Wellness and Resilience	¢20.000
Saskatoon	Family Service Saskatoon	Programs	\$30,000
		International Francophone Film Festival CINERGIE "Hors	
6 1 :	Federation des Francophones de	Frontières" (Without Borders)	440.000
Saskatoon	Saskatoon	Tour	\$10,000
Carlan	Foundations Learning and Skills	Addition To the S	¢20.000
Saskatoon	Saskatchewan	Adult Literacy Tutoring Program	\$30,000
Carleston	Foundations Learning and Skills	One-to-One Children's Tutoring	Ć4E 000
Saskatoon	Saskatchewan	Program	\$45,000

Community	Grant Recipient	Program Title	Amount
		Free Community Dance	
Saskatoon	Free Flow Dance Theatre	Workshop Program	\$12,000
Saskatoon	Frontier College	Comic Book Club	\$20,000
Saskatoon	Hope Restored Canada	Restoring Hope Program	\$30,000
	Library of Things YXE		
Saskatoon	Organization	Strategic Planning	\$13,730
	Library Services for		
	Saskatchewan Aboriginal	Saskatchewan Aboriginal	
Saskatoon	Peoples	Storytelling Project	\$25,000
		Interpretive Cross Country Ski	
Saskatoon	Meewasin Valley Authority	and Outdoor Education Program	\$12,500
Saskatoon	Saskatchewan Abilities Council	Social Leisure Youth Program	\$30,000
	Saskatchewan Association for		
	the Rehabilitation of the Brain		
Saskatoon	Injured	Day Program	\$12,500
	Saskatchewan Orienteering		
Saskatoon	Association	Winter trails: Family Adventures	\$1,700
		Victims of Intimate Partner	
	Saskatchewan Society for the	Violence Provincial Horse	
Saskatoon	Prevention of Cruelty to Animals	Safekeeping Pilot Program	\$25,000
Saskatoon	Saskatoon Council on Aging	Globe Walk	\$27,600
		Curating Community Food	
Saskatoon	Saskatoon Food Bank	Security Initiative	\$25,000
Saskatoon	Saskatoon Makerspace	After School Program	\$8,541
	Saskatoon Public Schools		
Saskatoon	Foundation	Page Turners Winter Session	\$30,000
	Saskatoon Region Early	Early Child Intervention Support	
Saskatoon	Childhood Intervention Program	Program	\$11,664
		Preventing Childhood Sexual	
	Saskatoon Sexual Assault and	Abuse: I'm the Boss of Me	
Saskatoon	Information Centre	Program	\$16,670
Saskatoon	The People Bridge Advocacy	Cultural Café	\$13,250
	University of Saskatchewan,		
Saskatoon	Museum of Natural Sciences	Accessible Experiences Program	\$5,000
Saskatoon	YMCA of Saskatoon	Bringing Traditions Home	\$12,400
Saskatoon	YMCA of Saskatoon	School Reintegration Program	\$30,000
	Grand Coteau Heritage and		
Shaunavon		NA - T' D	\$3,000
Charren	Cultural Centre	Me Time Program	
Shaunavon	Town of Shaunavon	Better Together	\$8,000
	Town of Shaunavon Spiritwood Area Recreation,	Better Together	\$8,000
Spiritwood	Town of Shaunavon Spiritwood Area Recreation, Sport and Culture		
Spiritwood	Town of Shaunavon Spiritwood Area Recreation, Sport and Culture Springside Community Resource	Better Together February Break Program	\$8,000
Spiritwood Springside	Town of Shaunavon Spiritwood Area Recreation, Sport and Culture Springside Community Resource Centre	Better Together  February Break Program  Healthy Living Program	\$8,000 \$1,150 \$6,000
Spiritwood Springside Stoughton	Town of Shaunavon Spiritwood Area Recreation, Sport and Culture Springside Community Resource Centre Southeast Regional Library	Better Together  February Break Program  Healthy Living Program  Community Programs	\$8,000 \$1,150 \$6,000 \$3,000
Spiritwood Springside	Town of Shaunavon Spiritwood Area Recreation, Sport and Culture Springside Community Resource Centre	Better Together  February Break Program  Healthy Living Program	\$8,000 \$1,150 \$6,000

Community	Grant Recipient	Program Title	Amount
Swift Current	City Of Swift Current	After School Program	\$15,000
Swift Current	Saskatchewan Abilities Council	Social Leisure Youth Program	\$25,000
		Men's Outreach Counselling	
Swift Current	Southwest Crisis Services	Program	\$25,000
	Southwest Newcomer Welcome		
Swift Current	Centre	Language Explorers Club	\$25,000
	Jack and Jill Preschool		
Tisdale	Cooperative	Preschool Program	\$7,500
	Tisdale Middle and Secondary		
Tisdale	School	Nutrition Program	\$6,000
Unity	Unity Community Daycare	After School Program	\$9,000
	Waldheim Community		
Waldheim	Preschool	Preschool Program	\$8,000
Wapella	Town of Wapella	After School Program	\$6,000
	Little Discoveries Early Learning		
Weyburn	Cooperative	Everyone Can Dance	\$720
Weyburn	The Family Place	Live, Laugh and Learn	\$25,000
	Wynyard Community Access,		
	Respite, Rehabilitation and	Fostering Friendships through	
Wynyard	<b>Education Services</b>	Fun	\$3,000
	Yorkton Nursery School		
Yorkton	Cooperative	Preschool Program	\$1,300